

Control Number: 50703



Item Number: 58

Addendum StartPage: 0





www.AMIGOENERGY.com

May 19, 2020

Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue P. O. Box 13326 Austin, TX 78711-3326

Re: Reports On the Covid-19 Electricity Relief Program. Project No. 50703

Please find attached an amended sworn statement attesting to the accuracy of the information provided to the TDU in recent requests for delivery charge suppression and energy charge suppression as required by the Second Order in this project. The original filing on May 15, 2020 did not include the notary signature.

Please contact me at 512-470-3863 if you should have any questions regarding this information.

Sincerely,

Eric Blakey

Director, Regulatory and Legislative Affairs Amigo Energy

5251 Westheimer Rd., Ste. 1000

Houston, Texas 77056

EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S SWORN STATEMENT

This statement is in relation to Project 50703 - REPORTS ON THE COVID-19 ELECTRICITY RELIEF PROGRAM.

My name is James Brown. I am the Chief Financial Officer of Fulcrum Retail Energy, LLC d/b/a Amigo Energy. I am attesting to the accuracy, in all material respects, of the information provided to the TDU in the requests for delivery charges to be suppressed and energy charge reimbursements.



James Brown	€ }		
James Brown			
05/18/2020 04 45 PM EDT			
Date		-	

State of Texas County of Harris

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared James Brown, who affirmed that they have personal knowledge of the manner in which the data for this report pursuant to P.U.C Subst.R.25.88 (e)(1) was prepared, and verifies that the above responses are true and correct to the best of his information and belief.



This notarial act involved the use of online audio/video communication technology.

My Commission Expires:

Signature: Trace S. Jordan 🥃

Date: 05/18/2020 O4 48 PM EDT